
AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

PERONI RACE  -   LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Scarperia 6-7-8 Aprile 2018

RESULTS FREE PRACTICE 2
POS No COMPETITOR/DRIVER NAT TEAM CAR GR CL TIME GAP LAP/TOT AVG SPD

1 72 LIANA Niccolò ITA LOTUS PROO 2'03.137 5/9 153.341 214.2
2 15 GIUBERGIA Giacomo ITA LOTUS 2'04.326 1.189 5/10 151.874 212.1
3 11 NESPOLI Franco SUI LOTUS 2'04.550 1.413 2/10 151.601 208.0
4 33 DEFLORIAN Matteo ITA LOTUS PROO 2'04.612 1.475 6/9 151.526 214.2
5 48 ZUCCHI Matteo ITA LOTUS 2'04.690 1.553 5/9 151.431 214.2
6 12 SPEAKERWAS Mark ITA LOTUS PCUP 2'05.373 2.236 2/5 150.606 217.3
7 79 MANASSERO Filippo ITA LOTUS PCUP 2'06.142 3.005 7/11 149.688 208.4
8 7 CRISTONI Giampiero ITA LOTUS PCUP 2'06.203 3.066 8/10 149.616 215.5
9 32 CORDINI Michael ITA LOTUS PROO 2'06.207 3.070 6/9 149.611 212.5

10 55 ZERBI Stefano ITA LOTUS PCUP 2'08.431 5.294 8/10 147.020 208.8
11 73 FUMAGALLI Marco ITA LOTUS PCUP 2'08.504 5.367 7/8 146.937 203.7
12 80 RAYNERI Andrea ITA LOTUS PROO 2'12.060 8.923 8/9 142.980 209.7
13 22 FERRARESI Paolo ITA LOTUS OV50 2'23.827 20.690 6/7 131.282 204.9

AIR                Temp:   18°C  Humidity:   40%

TRACK                      Temp:     °C  Condition:  OTTIMA START (16:35) 16:35 END (17:00) 17:03
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AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

PERONI RACE  -   LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Scarperia 6-7-8 Aprile 2018

CHRONOLOGICAL ANALYSIS FREE PRACTICE 2
LAP SPEED T 1 T 2 T 3 TIME LAP SPEED T 1 T 2 T 3 TIME

7 CRISTONI Giampiero ITA

LOTUS PCUP

16:40'41.636

1) (209.7) 43.871 40.032 45.736 2'09.639

16:42'49.053

2) (212.1) 43.386 39.015 45.016 2'07.417

16:45'09.529

3) (210.9) 43.219 45.287 51.970 2'20.476 B
16:48'53.883

4) (158.5) 2'13.184 42.799 48.371 3'44.354

16:51'00.283

5) (214.2) 42.861 38.854 44.685 2'06.400

16:53'07.507

6) (212.1) 43.025 39.419 44.780 2'07.224

16:55'14.681

7) (214.7) 43.009 39.669 44.496 2'07.174

16:57'20.884

8) (215.5) 42.692 38.659 44.852 2'06.203

16:59'27.786

9) (213.0) 42.616 39.260 45.026 2'06.902

17:02'03.819

10) (212.5) 42.949 41.807 1'11.277 2'36.033 B

11 NESPOLI Franco SUI

LOTUS

16:39'45.596

1) (210.5) 42.671 38.021 44.266 2'04.958

16:41'50.146

2) (208.0) 42.319 38.020 44.211 2'04.550

16:43'55.012

3) (208.4) 42.462 38.204 44.200 2'04.866

16:45'08.297

4) (145.9) 53.190 1'13.285 B
16:50'16.004

5) (146.3) 3'44.040 39.286 44.381 5'07.707

16:52'20.583

6) (209.7) 42.649 37.756 44.174 2'04.579

16:54'26.037

7) (206.5) 42.799 38.241 44.414 2'05.454

16:56'31.245

8) (206.8) 42.739 38.129 44.340 2'05.208

16:58'36.682

9) (206.5) 42.412 38.462 44.563 2'05.437

16:59'42.603

10) (204.9) 45.841 1'05.921 B

12 SPEAKERWAS Mark ITA

LOTUS PCUP

16:40'41.895

1) (208.8) 43.569 39.051 44.711 2'07.331

16:42'47.268

2) (217.3) 42.500 38.263 44.610 2'05.373

16:45'58.745

3) (195.2) 44.276 1'16.108 1'11.093 3'11.477 B
16:56'02.930

4) 8'36.794 41.743 45.648 10'04.185

16:58'10.093

5) (207.6) 43.285 39.223 44.655 2'07.163

15 GIUBERGIA Giacomo ITA

LOTUS

16:40'39.447

1) (204.1) 47.650 45.473 52.467 2'25.590 B
16:45'09.782

2) (160.0) 2'57.326 42.066 50.943 4'30.335

16:47'16.564

3) (207.6) 43.478 39.015 44.289 2'06.782

16:49'21.211

4) (210.9) 42.482 38.333 43.832 2'04.647

16:51'25.537

5) (212.1) 42.061 38.072 44.193 2'04.326

16:53'29.897

6) (212.5) 42.371 38.087 43.902 2'04.360

16:55'34.989

7) (215.5) 42.421 38.604 44.067 2'05.092

16:57'40.221

8) (216.0) 42.723 38.393 44.116 2'05.232

16:59'45.009

9) (212.1) 42.330 38.346 44.112 2'04.788

17:01'59.677

10) (211.3) 42.475 41.311 50.882 2'14.668 B

22 FERRARESI Paolo ITA

LOTUS OV50

16:41'12.643

1) (206.1) 48.896 47.475 50.431 2'26.802

16:43'38.811

2) (205.3) 50.069 45.930 50.169 2'26.168

16:46'22.727

3) (183.9) 58.859 50.951 54.106 2'43.916 B
16:53'19.499

4) (127.2) 5'07.344 57.674 51.754 6'56.772

16:55'48.440

5) (206.1) 49.494 48.212 51.235 2'28.941

16:58'12.267

6) (204.9) 48.669 45.263 49.895 2'23.827

17:00'44.752

7) (207.2) 47.723 47.611 57.151 2'32.485 B
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LAP SPEED T 1 T 2 T 3 TIME LAP SPEED T 1 T 2 T 3 TIME

32 CORDINI Michael ITA

LOTUS PROO

16:40'43.289

1) (207.2) 45.761 39.958 46.576 2'12.295

16:41'49.757

2) (213.0) 43.191 1'06.468 B
16:44'31.917

3) (152.7) 2'21.137 2'42.160 B
16:48'39.967

4) 2'41.474 40.715 45.861 4'08.050

16:50'46.367

5) (209.7) 42.778 38.959 44.663 2'06.400

16:52'52.574

6) (212.5) 43.007 38.725 44.475 2'06.207

16:55'01.207

7) (214.2) 42.610 38.667 47.356 2'08.633 B
16:58'58.596

8) 2'28.587 42.498 46.304 3'57.389

17:01'26.044

9) (210.5) 55.247 46.321 45.880 2'27.448

33 DEFLORIAN Matteo ITA

LOTUS PROO

16:40'02.266

1) (214.7) 44.054 39.431 44.691 2'08.176

16:42'07.484

2) (218.6) 42.514 38.359 44.345 2'05.218

16:45'34.533

3) (216.8) 42.494 1'48.130 56.425 3'27.049 B
16:49'56.999

4) 2'58.667 39.316 44.483 4'22.466

16:52'03.051

5) (213.4) 42.588 38.841 44.623 2'06.052

16:54'07.663

6) (214.2) 42.291 38.025 44.296 2'04.612

16:56'13.039

7) (215.1) 42.384 38.525 44.467 2'05.376

16:58'37.391

8) (215.5) 50.020 50.018 44.314 2'24.352

17:00'42.477

9) (218.1) 42.342 38.330 44.414 2'05.086

48 ZUCCHI Matteo ITA

LOTUS

16:40'01.925

1) (211.3) 43.992 39.510 44.532 2'08.034

16:42'10.422

2) (212.1) 44.592 39.564 44.341 2'08.497

16:44'14.474

3) (211.3) 42.895 38.752 42.405 2'04.052 B
16:48'55.587

4) 3'10.594 44.024 46.495 4'41.113

16:51'00.277

5) (214.2) 42.697 37.992 44.001 2'04.690

16:53'08.541

6) (210.1) 43.457 39.923 44.884 2'08.264

16:55'14.052

7) (215.5) 42.593 38.695 44.223 2'05.511

16:57'19.359

8) (211.7) 42.633 38.199 44.475 2'05.307

16:59'24.733

9) (210.1) 42.859 38.142 44.373 2'05.374

55 ZERBI Stefano ITA

LOTUS PCUP

16:40'33.513

1) (209.7) 46.405 43.997 46.904 2'17.306

16:42'44.334

2) (208.8) 44.979 40.513 45.329 2'10.821

16:45'06.186

3) (208.8) 44.178 46.619 51.055 2'21.852 B
16:48'29.212

4) (143.6) 1'54.325 43.499 45.202 3'23.026

16:50'37.858

5) (210.1) 44.040 39.715 44.891 2'08.646

16:52'47.683

6) (211.3) 45.179 39.456 45.190 2'09.825

16:54'56.424

7) (211.3) 43.984 39.919 44.838 2'08.741

16:57'04.855

8) (208.8) 43.835 39.669 44.927 2'08.431

16:59'13.493

9) (211.3) 44.376 39.375 44.887 2'08.638

17:01'26.478

10) (206.8) 44.361 43.457 45.167 2'12.985

72 LIANA Niccolò ITA

LOTUS PROO

16:41'18.713

1) (209.7) 45.938 41.068 45.794 2'12.800

16:43'24.781

2) (214.7) 43.596 38.618 43.854 2'06.068

16:44'28.129

3) (212.5) 45.106 1'03.348 B
16:48'52.222

4) 3'00.692 38.402 44.999 4'24.093

16:50'55.359

5) (214.2) 41.754 37.480 43.903 2'03.137

16:52'59.902

6) (215.5) 42.093 38.441 44.009 2'04.543

16:55'03.179

7) (216.8) 41.906 37.410 43.961 2'03.277

16:57'05.925

8) (217.3) 42.035 37.841 42.870 2'02.746 B
16:59'56.943

9) (124.4) 2'31.317 2'51.018 B

73 FUMAGALLI Marco ITA

LOTUS PCUP

16:40'27.567

1) (201.4) 45.800 40.570 46.155 2'12.525

16:42'36.433

2) (201.8) 43.888 39.367 45.611 2'08.866

16:44'54.720

3) (203.7) 43.978 43.559 50.750 2'18.287 B
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LAP SPEED T 1 T 2 T 3 TIME LAP SPEED T 1 T 2 T 3 TIME

16:53'24.119

4) (147.1) 7'02.717 40.544 46.138 8'29.399

16:55'34.178

5) (205.3) 44.760 39.664 45.635 2'10.059

16:57'44.029

6) (204.1) 44.920 39.394 45.537 2'09.851

16:59'52.533

7) (203.7) 43.743 39.115 45.646 2'08.504

17:02'07.257

8) (203.7) 43.710 40.800 50.214 2'14.724 B

79 MANASSERO Filippo ITA

LOTUS PCUP

16:41'20.282

1) (203.3) 50.099 46.514 50.557 2'27.170

16:42'27.640

2) (208.0) 45.603 1'07.358 B
16:46'19.209

3) (110.9) 2'22.948 41.676 46.945 3'51.569

16:48'27.891

4) (207.2) 43.666 39.717 45.299 2'08.682

16:50'34.575

5) (209.3) 43.247 38.834 44.603 2'06.684

16:52'41.967

6) (210.1) 43.302 39.153 44.937 2'07.392

16:54'48.109

7) (208.4) 42.854 38.742 44.546 2'06.142

16:56'54.486

8) (213.4) 42.895 38.685 44.797 2'06.377

16:59'01.065

9) (209.3) 43.092 38.887 44.600 2'06.579

17:01'08.477

10) (211.3) 42.961 39.378 45.073 2'07.412

17:02'26.614

11) (186.8) 51.537 1'18.137 B

80 RAYNERI Andrea ITA

LOTUS PROO

16:41'16.307

1) (192.5) 51.148 50.006 53.235 2'34.389

16:43'46.403

2) (206.5) 50.635 47.080 52.381 2'30.096 B
16:47'53.562

3) 2'34.245 43.568 49.346 4'07.159

16:50'15.194

4) (206.8) 45.971 42.564 53.097 2'21.632

16:52'32.992

5) (198.5) 46.731 42.759 48.308 2'17.798

16:54'47.586

6) (208.8) 45.220 42.059 47.315 2'14.594

16:57'01.517

7) (210.1) 45.710 41.202 47.019 2'13.931

16:59'13.577

8) (209.7) 44.618 40.692 46.750 2'12.060

17:01'31.224

9) (196.3) 45.472 44.230 47.945 2'17.647
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AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

PERONI RACE  -   LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Scarperia 6-7-8 Aprile 2018

IDEAL TIMES FREE PRACTICE 2
POS No DRIVER NAT TEAM CAR GR CL IDEAL TIME DIFF POS

T 1 T 2 T 3

1 72 LIANA Niccolò ITA LOTUS PROO 2'03.018 2'03.137 0.119 1
41.754 37.410 43.854

2 15 GIUBERGIA Giacomo ITA LOTUS 2'03.965 2'04.326 0.361 2
42.061 38.072 43.832

3 11 NESPOLI Franco SUI LOTUS 2'04.249 2'04.550 0.301 3
42.319 37.756 44.174

4 48 ZUCCHI Matteo ITA LOTUS 2'04.586 2'04.690 0.104 5
42.593 37.992 44.001

5 33 DEFLORIAN Matteo ITA LOTUS PROO 2'04.612 2'04.612 --- 4
42.291 38.025 44.296

6 12 SPEAKERWAS Mark ITA LOTUS PCUP 2'05.373 2'05.373 --- 6
42.500 38.263 44.610

7 32 CORDINI Michael ITA LOTUS PROO 2'05.752 2'06.207 0.455 9
42.610 38.667 44.475

8 7 CRISTONI Giampiero ITA LOTUS PCUP 2'05.771 2'06.203 0.432 8
42.616 38.659 44.496

9 79 MANASSERO Filippo ITA LOTUS PCUP 2'06.085 2'06.142 0.057 7
42.854 38.685 44.546

10 55 ZERBI Stefano ITA LOTUS PCUP 2'08.048 2'08.431 0.383 10
43.835 39.375 44.838

11 73 FUMAGALLI Marco ITA LOTUS PCUP 2'08.362 2'08.504 0.142 11
43.710 39.115 45.537

12 80 RAYNERI Andrea ITA LOTUS PROO 2'12.060 2'12.060 --- 12
44.618 40.692 46.750

13 22 FERRARESI Paolo ITA LOTUS OV50 2'22.881 2'23.827 0.946 13
47.723 45.263 49.895
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AUTODROMO INTERNAZIONALE DEL MUGELLO

PERONI RACE  -   LOTUS CUP ITALIA

Scarperia 6-7-8 Aprile 2018

SPEEDS FREE PRACTICE 2
POS No DRIVER NAT TEAM CAR GR CL SPEED

1 33 DEFLORIAN Matteo ITA LOTUS PROO 218.6

2 12 SPEAKERWAS Mark ITA LOTUS PCUP 217.3

3 72 LIANA Niccolò ITA LOTUS PROO 217.3

4 15 GIUBERGIA Giacomo ITA LOTUS 216.0

5 7 CRISTONI Giampiero ITA LOTUS PCUP 215.5

6 48 ZUCCHI Matteo ITA LOTUS 215.5

7 32 CORDINI Michael ITA LOTUS PROO 214.2

8 79 MANASSERO Filippo ITA LOTUS PCUP 213.4

9 55 ZERBI Stefano ITA LOTUS PCUP 211.3

10 11 NESPOLI Franco SUI LOTUS 210.5

11 80 RAYNERI Andrea ITA LOTUS PROO 210.1

12 22 FERRARESI Paolo ITA LOTUS OV50 207.2

13 73 FUMAGALLI Marco ITA LOTUS PCUP 205.3

AIR                Temp:   18°C  Humidity:   40%

TRACK                      Temp:     °C  Condition:  OTTIMA START (16:35) 16:35 END (17:00) 17:03
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